B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party: Name: 1) G.R.G. PATENTS LTD. 1) Gershon HARIF 34 HaHofer Street, P.O. Box 1978 2) Josef GURIEVICH Street Address: Industry Zone 58117 Holon, ISRAEL City, State, Zip: Additional names of conveying parties attached. Name: 2) JOSEF GURIEVICH 3. Nature of Conveyance Merger Street Address: 14/3 Savyon Street Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City, State, Zip: 18789 Afula, ISRAEL Execution Date: 1) October 16, 2007 2) October 16, 2007 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 11/889,206 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Name: Gary M. Nath \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) **CUSTOMER NO. 20529** Address: THE NATH LAW GROUP Enclosed. 112 South West Street X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 Phone: 703-548-6284 8. Deposit Account Number: Fax: 703-683-8396 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Date: October 23,2007 Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965 Name of Person Signing Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194 Attorney Docket No.: 28551U Customer No. 20529

CNVAsq.PAT (092992)

700347470

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT** REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0948 Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: Please Provide

## ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Gershon HARIF

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

21 Tarpab Street Ramat Gan 52503

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Josef GURIEVICH

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

14/3 Savyon Street

18789 Afula ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

G.R.G. Patents Ltd. Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

34 HaHofer Street P.O.Box 1978

Industry Zone 58117 Holon

ISRAEL

Name of Assignee

Josef Gurievich Israeli Citizen, of

Address of Assignee

14/3 Savyon Street 18789 Afula

ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world including but not limited to Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

## Title MILLING HEAD PARTICULARLY USEFUL FOR CUITING SHARP INTERIOR CORNERS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.
was filed on 09/AUGUSI/2007 as Application Serial No. 11/889,206

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention

PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007** 

1270288

Poge 2 of 2 Pages	Kitemey's Docket No.: Please Franc
5) The appendicted hereby authorizers) and request(t) the Contests of the United States resulting from soid application or at the cross the Said Assigner, as Assigner of the costs interest, and I convey the entire interest hereby areigned, and that he has finely have in confict therewith.	L
6) The antersigned hereby grants) the furn of The Nath Li forther identification which may be necessary of destrable in order Office for (Econdation of this document).	ow Group the power to instrum this assignment a to exceptly with the rules of the United States Post
If the Audgement shall be bluding upon my (our) being marato the benefit of the heart, executors, administrators, successor	, cricinals, edifficiencials, end/or recipes, and ch is anchor ensignment the Assignes.
In wittpess whereas, executed by the undersigned on the da	us(s) opposite the uniderationed name(s).
Bull Norme of Longroups: Gerstain HARIE	Value (in the later)
Pull Name: of Diversion: Josef CLUNG VICTA	
1000 16111111 1 William 1411	Garcuich SvetCome
1944 <u>4 /                                </u>	

PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0950